## ACME RESOURCES CORP. 301-20 Adelaide Street East Toronto, Ontario MSC 2T6

ACME Resources Corp. Announces the Termination of the Amalgamation Agreement to Acquire Forrester Resources Corp.

**Toronto, July 3, 2014 - ACME Resources Corp.** (NEX: ACY.H), a capital pool company (the "**Company**" or "**ACME**") announces the termination of the amalgamation agreement dated October 21, 2013 (the "**Agreement**"), with Forrester Resources Corp., an Ontario corporation ("**Forrester**"), to acquire all the issued and outstanding securities of Forrester by way of a three cornered amalgamation of Forrester, ACME and a wholly owned subsidiary of ACME to be created (see press released of October 16, 2013, October 23, 2013 and November 21, 2013).

For more information:

ACME Resources Corp.
Paul Ankcorn
President and Chief Executive Officer
Telephone: 416-360-8006

The TSX and the TSXV has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. Neither the TSXV nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSXV) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.